
Request 10279 - Public Health Funerals 
Under the Freedom of Information Act, I am writing to request the following 
information regarding funerals arranged by the Council under Section 46 Public 
Health Act 1984 (England and Wales) and Section 87 of the Burial and Cremation 
Act 2002 (Scotland). 

1. How many such funerals has the Council arranged since 15th November 2021?
2. In each case please disclose:
a) The name and last residential address of the deceased
b) The deceased’s dates of birth and death
c) Whether the deceased’s next of kin/family members have been traced
d) Whether the deceased’s estate has been referred to the Government Legal
Department or elsewhere
3. Has the Council passed this information to any other individual or organisation
(either formally through a FOI request or by other means)?
4. Does the Council work with any genealogist? If so, which?
5. Does the Council publish a list of Public Health Funerals it has arranged? If so:
a) Where is the list published (please provide web url if on-line)?
b) How often is the list updated?
c) When was the list last updated?
6. Who in the Council is responsible for the Council’s Public Health Funerals? Please
advise us of their names and contact details.

Response 

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under 
the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 

I hope the following will answer your query: 

1. How many such funerals has the Council arranged since 15th November
2021?

 Answer: 2 

1. In each case please disclose a) The name and last residential address of the
deceased

Answer: Mr David Capon of 54 Laxton Avenue, Hardwick, Cambridge 

CB23 7XL



Answer: Miss Christine Hatton 9 Rutland Close, Cambridge, CB4 2HT 

b) The deceased’s dates of birth and death

Answer: Mr David Capon DOB 20.09.1944 DOD 16.10.2021 

Answer: Miss Christine Hatton DOB 05/01/1937 DOD  07/12/2021 

c) Whether the deceased’s next of kin/family members have been traced

Answer: Mr David Capon - Yes. NOK has contacted us after the funeral took 
place, they were not able to be traced before hand. 

Answer: Miss Christine Hatton - NOK/family members have been notified 

d) Whether the deceased’s estate has been referred to the Government Legal 
Department or elsewhere

Answer: DC - No 

Answer: CH – No, The estate has not been referred anywhere 

2. Has the Council passed this information to any other individual or organisation 

(either formally through a FOI request or by other means)?

Answer: DC – No

Answer: CH - No

3. Does the Council work with any genealogist? If so, which?

Answer: No

4. Does the Council publish a list of Public Health Funerals it has arranged?

Answer: Yes 

If so: a) Where is the list published (please provide web url if on-line)? b) How often is 
the list updated? 

Answer: On website. Updated once the procedure has been finalised 

c) When was the list last updated?

Answer: 5th May 2021 

6. Who in the Council is responsible for the Council’s Public Health Funerals? Please 
advise us of their names and contact details.

Answer: Environmental Health 



env.health@scambs.gov.uk 

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with 
this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. 
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